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Northern Counties Archery Society

INTER-COUNTY JUNIOR TOURNAMENT

Saturday 1st October 2022
Rose and Record Status

Lady Paramount: Rachael Quigley

Judges: Lorraine Morris, Philip Morris, Neil Hickman

Organiser: Joanne Proctor
92 Highbury Road East, Lytham St Annes, Lancs, FY8 2RW
Mob: 07837 976604; email: proctor25@talktalk.net

Team Awards

Thirsk Trophy Girls Recurve Team Yorkshire 3328

Thirsk Trophy Boys Recurve Team Cheshire 2837

Slaley Cup Girls Compound Team Yorkshire 2528

Thirsk Trophy Boys Compound Team Yorkshire 2498

NCAS Cup Girls Longbow Team Not awarded

YMCA Trophy Boys Longbow Team Not awarded

NCAS Shield Girls Barebow Team Lancashire 1727

NCAS Shield Boys Barebow Team Yorkshire 1574

Individual NCAS Regional Champions

NCAS Cup Girl Recurve Champion Meredith Burton 1164

NCAS Cup Girl Compound Champion Hallie Boulton 1292

Mary Evans Cup Girl Longbow Champion Not awarded

NCAS Cup Girl Barebow Champion Emma James 1077

NCAS Cup Boy Recurve Champion Thomas Bidgood 1084

NCAS Cup Boy Compound Champion Alfie Ridding 1258

Phil Evans Cup Boy Longbow Champion Not awarded

NCAS Cup Boy Barebow Champion Blake Barton 899

Hosted by Lancashire Archery Association

Rounds: Bristols 1-5
Weather: Dry and breezy with warm and sunny spells.
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Team Results

Girls Recurve (3 in team) Boys Recurve (3 in team)

Cheshire Meredith Burton 1164 Cheshire Thomas Bidgood 1064
Louisa Todd 1056 Daniel Wood 924
Rachel Garratt 1009 Tomas Morgan 829

3229 2817

Durham & N Eleanor Thornton 1150
- - 0
- - 0

1150

Lancashire Joanna Wadsworth 1056 Lancashire Matthew Horsfield 975
Harriet Cousin 971 - - 0
Ella Morgan 953 - - 0

2980 975

Yorkshire Hannah Fox 1152 Yorkshire William Coates 1015
Emma Hunt 1136 Henry Lawson 839
Hetty Duncan 1040 - - 0

3328 1854

Girls Compound (2 in team) Boys Compound (2 in team)

Cheshire Jessica Pollitt 1256 Cheshire Allan Hoskins 1088
Fearne Hinchliffe 1196 Ethan Oliver 1033

2452 2121

Cumbria Alfie Ridding 1258
Dru Ridding 1238

2496

Lancashire Hallie Boulton 1292 Lancashire Oliver Quigley 1130
- - 0 Kieran Bolton 1110

1292 2240

Yorkshire Holly Hopkinson 1270 Yorkshire Finlay Clark 1254
Rowen Herdsman 1258 Bert Smart 1244

2528 2498

Girls Barebow (2 in team) Boys Barebow (2 in team)

Durham & N Felicity Goldsmith 972
Yazmin Crow 447

1419

Lancashire Evie Finnegan 1048
Poppy Oldham-Hickman 679

1727

Yorkshire Emma James 1075 Yorkshire Blake Barton 899
- - 0 Euan O’Connor 675

1075 1574
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Individual Results
Hits Golds Score

Girls U-12 Recurve - Bristol 5
1 Meredith Burton Cheshire 144 89 1164

2 Eleanor Thornton Durham & N 144 88 1150

3 India Boodeea Lancashire 100 44 774 Retired 8½ dozen

Girls U-14 Recurve - Bristol 4
1 Hetty Duncan Yorkshire 144 58 1040

2 Harriet Cousin Lancashire 137 55 971

3 Ella Morgan Lancashire 141 47 953

4 Josephine Ball Lancashire 138 30 846

Girls U-16 Recurve - Bristol 3
1 Hannah Fox Yorkshire 144 86 1152

2 Emma Hunt Yorkshire 144 80 1136

3 Joanna Wadsworth Lancashire 144 66 1056

4 Louisa Todd Cheshire 142 54 1056

5 Eleanor Stott Yorkshire 141 47 1037

Girls U-18 Recurve - Bristol 2
1 Bethany Farrow Yorkshire 144 57 1028

2 Rachel Garratt Cheshire 143 47 1009

3 Aisling MacNaughton Cheshire 121 18 669

Girls U-12 Compound - Bristol 5
1 Gracie Ryan Cheshire 144 95 1188

Emelia Ward Lancashire 0 0 0 DNS

Girls U-14 Compound - Bristol 4
1 Holly Hopkinson Yorkshire 144 131 1270

Girls U-16 Compound - Bristol 3
1 Rowen Herdsman Yorkshire 144 125 1258

2 Jessica Pollitt Cheshire 144 124 1256

Girls U-18 Compound - Bristol 2
1 Hallie Boulton Lancashire 144 142 1292

2 Beth Rhodes Yorkshire 144 124 1254

3 Fearne Hinchliffe Cheshire 144 103 1196

Girls U-12 Barebow - Bristol 5
1 Emma James Yorkshire 143 64 1075

2 Poppy Oldham-Hickman Lancashire 122 18 679

3 Yazmin Crow Durham & N 93 12 447

Girls U-14 Barebow - Bristol 4
1 Felicity Goldsmith Durham & N 142 47 972

Girls U-16 Barebow - Bristol 3
1 Evie Finnegan Lancashire 144 53 1048

Boys U-12 Recurve - Bristol 4
1 Henry Lawson Yorkshire 141 26 839

2 Harry Nuttall Cheshire 102 13 517

Boys U-14 Recurve - Bristol 3
1 Thomas Bidgood Cheshire 144 63 1064

2 Logan Riley Cheshire 137 25 793
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Boys U-16 Recurve - Bristol 2
1 Matthew Horsfield Lancashire 143 45 975

2 Daniel Wood Cheshire 144 33 924

3 Tomas Morgan Cheshire 137 25 829

4 Charlie Leach Cheshire 136 35 820

Boys U-18 Recurve - Bristol 1
1 William Coates Yorkshire 141 45 1015

Cole Mason Lancashire 0 0 0 DNS

Boys U-12 Compound - Bristol 4
Max Mason Lancashire 0 0 0 DNS

Boys U-14 Compound - Bristol 3
1 Bert Smart Yorkshire 144 118 1244

2 Allan Hoskins Cheshire 144 68 1088

Boys U-16 Compound - Bristol 2
1 Alfie Ridding Cumbria 144 125 1258

2 Kieran Bolton Lancashire 144 72 1110

3 Ethan Oliver Cheshire 141 39 1033

Boys U-18 Compound - Bristol 1
1 Finlay Clark Yorkshire 144 124 1254

2 Dru Ridding Cumbria 144 116 1238

3 Oliver Quigley Lancashire 144 72 1130

4 Harry Martin-Stewart Lancashire 143 50 1057

Boys U-14 Barebow - Bristol 3
1 Blake Barton Yorkshire 141 38 899

Boys U-16 Barebow - Bristol 2
1 Euan O’Connor Yorkshire 121 17 675

Issue 1

6-gold end claims: Emma James, Gracie Ryan, Felicity Goldsmith.
Rose Award claims: Henry Lawson, Gracie Ryan, Blake Barton, Thomas Bidgood, Felicity Goldsmith, Ella Morgan, Euan O’Connor.
UK Record claims: none.

Thanks to Archery World for their sponsorship in the form of target faces.
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